
 
Name Birthday Ordained Incardinated 

 

Amburose, Rev. Alexander, HGN 
Anton, Rev. Bill 
Arulsamy, Rev. Jeganathan, HGN​​  
Beal, Rev. Wesley 
Cherolikal, Rev. John (Ret) 
Church, Rev. Jeffrey 
Consemino, Rev. Angelo​ 
Crasta, Very Rev. Rudolf (Rudi) 
Crawley, Rev. Dylan 
Cruz, Rev. Renato 
Cruz, Very Rev. Msgr. David 
David, Rev. Kamalprakash, HGN 
Driscoll, Rev. Msgr. Eugene J. (Ret) 
Devanessan, Very Rev. Albert Joseph, HGN 
D'Souza, Rev. Peter Hermenegildo (Ret) 
Dsouza, Rev. Sylvester 
Dunn, Rev. Gregory (Greg), OP 
Fadallan, Rev. Elbert  
Gnanamuthu, Rev. Breeth Kumar, HGN 
Gonzalez, Rev. Jose de Dios  
James, Rev. Msgr. Joseph (Ret) 
Kadanthott, Rev. (Josekutty) Thomas 
Kasteel, Rev. Msgr. Ben (Ret) 
Kochuparambil, Very Rev. Jose M 
Lopez, Rev. Ernesto 
Lopez, Rev. Nahum 
Lorenz, Rev. Seth 
Maher, Rev. Patrick (Ret) 
Manriquez, Rev. Raymundo 
Marcos, Rev. Dennis 
O'Connor, Rev. Msgr. James (Ret) 
Ohlig, Rev. John 
Pérez, Rev. René 
Perry, Rev. Robert U, OP (Ret) 
Phelps, Rev. Anthony(Ret) 
Phillips, Very Rev. Jonathan 
Piña, Rev. Martin 
Poonely, Very Rev. George 
Powell, Rev. Jacob 
Rathinam, Rev. John Stephen, IMS 
Redulla, Rev. Msgr. Arsenio (Ret)​ 
Rendón, Rev. Msgr. Nicolás (Ret)​ 
Restrepo, Very Rev. John G. OP 
Santhappan, Rev. John Peter, HGN 

03-23-1986 
04-28-1964 
02-14-1985 
09-07-1952 
05-22-1946 
08-13-1954 
10-02-1959 
08-23-1964 
11-21-1995 
03-03-1956 
02-06-1961 
07-03-1986 
11-28-1939 
05-24-1988 
10-19-1950 
09-09-1967 
10-17-1992 
02-02-1956 
01-01-1978 
02-28-1981 
02-24-1932 
05-08-1962 
03-08-1937 
03-14-1970 
03-20-1974 
01-24-1980 
06-27-1977 
12-31-1946 
02-22-1966 
04-28-1981 
01-02-1947 
05-05-1961 
05-21-1970 
08-10-1932 
02-22-1954 
02-19-1983 
01-18-1965 
03-02-1974 
07-15-1988 
05-20-1965 
12-14-1945 
01-16-1950 
07-10-1962 
12-17-1962 

04-27-2012 
05-25-2002 
04-24-2010 
06-13-2020 
12-08-1974 
06-03-2023 
10-29-1984 
04-23-1989 
06-03-2023 
04-23-1981 
07-12-1986 
04-25-2015 
01-17-1970 
04-27-2015 
12-27-1979 
05-12-2000 
06-10-2023 
09-09-1980 
05-07-2012 
06-11-2016 
12-15-1957 
04-26-1991 
02-22-1964 
01-19-1997 
07-08-2006 
06-26-2010 
05-22-2021 
06-21-1971 
06-24-2000 
05-31-2025 
06-13-1970 
07-01-1995 
05-31-2003 
05-23-1959 
12-13-2008 
06-11-2016 
06-12-1993 
01-06-2001 
05-27-2017 
05-02-1997 
04-02-1974 
04-26-1976 
06-12-2004 
01-12-1994 

 
Ordination 

 
Ordination 
10-21-2004 
Ordination 
10-02-2014 
04-21-2004 
Ordination 

 
Ordination 

 
01-01-1992 

 
10-08-2010 

 
 

06-09-1997 
 

Ordination 
Ordination 

 
05-22-1997 
02-29-2012 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 

 
Ordination 
Ordination 
Ordination 
10-02-2014 
Ordination 

 
06-06-2006 
06-27-2005 
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Santhiago, Rev. Silta Selvaraj, HGN 
Smith, Rev. John K. 
Teo, Rev. Eduardo C 
Thanavelil, Rev. Dr. Joseph(Ret) 
Trull, Rev. Jeremy  
Williams, Very Rev. Robert (Ret) 
Wood, Rev. Brian P. 
 

05-25-1982 
06-17-1959 
07-20-1961 
08-19-1954 
10-03-1987 
10-31-1954 
12-17-1975 

 

12-27-2007 
05-29-2004 
04-03-1990 
12-28-1981 
06-13-2020 
05-25-1991 
06-23-2012 

 

 
Ordination 
06-05-2009 
06-05-2009 
Ordination 

 
Ordination 

 
 

Prayer for Vocations 
 

O Lord our God, older than all creation, you have made us in your image and 

likeness. 
 

You have given us the gift of the Holy Spirit through your servants who proclaim 

the good news of your Church all that is necessary for our sanctification.  We 

humbly beg you, do not leave your people deprived of spiritual gifts, but grant us 

an abundance of vocations to your holy priesthood, the diaconate and 

consecrated life, and to lives dedicated to your service.  Open the hearts of men 

and women to hear your words, “Come, follow me!” 
 

Indeed, do not leave us orphans, but be with us through your Holy Spirit who is 

present everywhere and fills all things, and who raises up mere mortals to divine 

service by the mystery of his grace.  Truly you will never forget your promise to be 

with us always, until the end of the world, but forgive us if we have, in our 

weakness, failed to follow you as we should. 
 

For you alone are holy now and forever. 
 

Amen 
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Amburose, HGN, Rev. Alexander (Fr. Alex) 
Saint Theresa, Hale Center (residence) 
P.O. Box 528 Hale Center, Texas 79041-0528 
806-839-2892 O   806-839-2202 R 
Saint Peter, Olton  
P.O. Box 655, Olton, Texas 79064-0655​ ​  
806-285-2140 O   806-285-2974 R​ ​  
alexhgn24@gmail.com  
Presbyteral Council 

 

 

 
 
Anton, Rev. Bill 
Saint John Neumann, Lubbock (residence)​  
5802 22nd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79407 
806-799-2649 O 806-788-0018 R 
wjanton@gmail.com  

 

  
 
Arulsamy, HGN, Rev. Jeganathan (Fr. Jegan) 
Saint Philip Benizi, Idalou (residence) 
8002 Hwy 62/82 Idalou, Texas 79329 
806-892-2928 O​ 806-892-2743 R 
San Lorenzo, Lorenzo 
P.O. Box 129, Lorenzo, Texas 79343 
peterjeganathan@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 

 
 
Beal, Rev. Wesley 
Holy Spirit, Lubbock (residence) 
9821 Frankford Ave, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-698-6400 
wbsjtc31@yahoo.com 
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Cherolikal, Rev. John​  
Retired, July 1, 2017 
Available for Sacramental Ministry 
johnchero71@gmail.com  

 

 

 
 
Church, Rev. Jeffrey 
Sacred Heart, Littlefield (residence) 
P.O. Box 1347, Littlefield, Texas 79339 
806-385-6043 
jjtchurch@gmail.com  

 

 Consemino, Rev. Angelo Raul 
Sacred Heart, Plainview 
400 W. 29th, Plainview, Texas 79072 
806-296-2753 
Saint Alice, Plainview (residence) 
1113 Galveston Street, Plainview, Texas 79072 
806-293-2891 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Plainview  
P.O. Box 1269, Plainview, Texas 79072 
806-293-0085 O 806-291-0195 R 
rfrarbc0@yahoo.com   

 

 

 
 
Crasta, Very Rev. Rudolf (Fr. Rudi)​  
Our Lady of Grace, Lubbock (Residence)​  
3111 Erskine Street, Lubbock, Texas 79415​ ​  
806-763-4156 O   806-763-4156 R​ ​  
rudiolg@yahoo.com  
Pension and Disability, Clergy Personnel, West Lubbock Dean 
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Crawley, Rev. Dylan 
Holy Cross, Post (residence) 
P.O. Box 190, Post, Texas 79356-0190 
806-990-9130 
Blessed Sacrament, Wilson   
806-495-2791 
dcrawley@catholiclubbock.org  
Priest Pension Board 

 

 

 
Cruz, Very Rev. Msgr David 
Saint Clare, Lubbock (Residence) 
6104 66th Ste. 100, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-902-7081 
flockpastor7@gmail.com  
Vicar General, Diocesan Administrative Team, Presbyteral Council, Clergy 
Personnel, Diocesan Pastoral Committee 

 

 

 
 
 
Cruz, Rev. Renato 
Saint Elizabeth, Paducah (residence) 
1520 2nd Street, Paducah, Texas 79248 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Matador 
frenecruz@yahoo.com    

 

 

David, HGN Rev. Kamalprakash (Fr. David) 
Saint Michael, Ralls (residence) 
P.O. Box 906, Ralls, Texas 79357-0906 
806-253-2008​ ​  
Saint Joseph Crosbyton 
P.O. Box 512, Crosbyton, Texas 79322 
806-454-3939 
Saint Mary Church, Spur 
P.O. Box 189, Spur, Texas 79370​  
806-271-4830 
kamalprakashdivinemercy@gmail.com  
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Devanesan, HGN Very Rev. Albert Joseph 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Snyder (residence) 
1311 Ave K, Snyder, Texas 79549 
325-573-3866 O   325-573-1569 R​  
Saint Elizabeth, Snyder 
3005 Ave A, Snyder, Texas 79549​ 
325-573-8824 
Saint John, Hermleigh 
albertkuruvi@gmail.com  
Snyder Dean, Presbyteral Council, College of Consultors 

 

 

 
 
Driscoll, Rev. Msgr Eugene J.​  
Retired July 1, 2014​  
5512 109th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79424 
806-368-5577​ ​  
monsignor@holyspiritlubbock.org 

 

 

 
 
D'Souza, Rev.  Peter Hermenegildo​  
Retired  
P.O. Box 6423, Lubbock, Texas 79493​ ​  
806-438-0223​  
hermenegil@hotmail.com 

 

 

Dsouza, Rev. Sylvester    
Saint Pius X, O’Donnell  
3025 CR P, O’Donnell, Texas 79351​ ​  
806-428-3224  
Our Lady of Guadalupe 
Saint Margaret Mary, Lamesa (residence) 
911 South 1st Street, Lamesa, Texas 79331 
806-872-7100 
siludesouza@yahoo.com  
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Dunn, OP Rev. Gregory (Fr. Greg) 
Saint Elizabeth University Parish (residence) 
2305 Main Street, Lubbock, Texas 79401 
806-762-5225 
fr.greg@raidercatholic.org  
Chaplain of the John Saleh Center 
 

 

 

 
 
 
Fadallan, Rev. Elbert A 
Out of Diocese​  
Littlerock Base Chapel Bldg.​  
950 Arnold Dr., Little Rock AFB, AR 72099​  
 

 

 

Gnanamuthu, HGN,  Rev. Sahaya Gnana Breeth Kumar (Fr. Kumar) 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Snyder 
1311 Ave K, Snyder, Texas 79549 
325-573-3866 O​ 325-573-1569 R​ 
Saint Elizabeth, Snyder (residence) 
3005 Ave A, Snyder, Texas 79549​  
325-573-8824 
Saint John, Hermleigh 
frpreethkumar19282@gmail.com   

 

 

 
 
Gonzalez, Rev. Jose de Dios 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Lubbock (residence) 
1120 52nd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79412 
806-763-0710​  
pp_d_dios@hotmail.com  
Presbyteral Council 
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James, Rev. Msgr Joseph​  
Retired July 1, 2002​  
Our Lady of Mercy Retreat Center​  
P.O. Box 744, Slaton, Texas 79364 
806-828-6428​ 806-828-4703​  
mark@slatonchurch.com ​  
 

 

 Kadanthott, Rev. Josekutty Thomas (Fr. Thomas) 
San Jose de Calasanz,  Lockney  
P.O. Box 505, Lockney, Texas 79241​  
806-652-5055 
Saint Mary Magdalen, Floydada (residence) 
309 South Wall Street, Floydada, Texas 79235 
806-983-5878 
Sacred Heart, Petersburg 
P.O. Box 187,  Petersburg, Texas 79250 
806-667-0063 
 Frjose_ajm@yahoo.co.in 

 

 

 
 
Kasteel, Rev. Msgr Ben​ ​  
Retired July 1, 2011​  
5701 91st St, Lubbock, Texas 79413-4699​  
806-786-8789 
benkasteel@gmail.com  

 

 

 
Kochuparambil, Very Rev. Jose M 
Rector Christ the King Cathedral, Lubbock (residence) 
4011 54th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413 
806-792-6168 O​ 806-792-4463 R​ 
806-792-3943 ext. 210​  
jkochuparambil@catholiclubbock.org  
Judicial Vicar of Lubbock, Diocesan Administrative Team, 
Presbyteral Council, Clergy Personnel, 
Chaplain Christ the King Diocesan Schools 
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Lopez, Rev. Ernesto 
Medical Leave of Absence 
prietosky@hotmail.com  
Spiritual Director of the Cursillo Movement, 
Presbyteral Council, Pension and Disability 

 

 

 
Lopez, Rev. Nahum​  
Immaculate Conception, Muleshoe (residence) 
805 E. Hickory Street, Muleshoe, Texas 79347 
806-272-4384 
Saint Mary Magdalene, Earth 
porthos_1980@yahoo.com 

 

 

 
Lorenz, Rev. Seth 
Saint Philip Benizi, Shallowater (residence)​  
P.O. Box 307, Shallowater, Texas 79363​ ​  
806-832-4088 O​ 806-832-5915 R​ 
Saint Anthony, Anton 
P.O. Box 545, Anton, Texas 79313-0545​ ​  
slorenz@catholiclubbock.org  
Presbyteral Council, Clergy Personnel 
 

 

 

 
 
 
Maher, Rev. Patrick​ ​ ​ ​  
Retired to Ireland, July 1, 2015 
patrickmaher101@hotmail.com  
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Manriquez, Rev. Raymundo​  
Saint William, Denver City (residence) 
401 Mustang Ave, Denver City, Texas 79323 
806-592-2063 
Sacred Heart, Plains   
P.O. Box 656, Plains, Texas  79355 
806-456-7002 
manriquezraymundo@yahoo.com ​  
Pension and Disability, DCCW Chaplain 

 

 

 
 
Marcos, Rev. Dennis 
Saint Michael, Levelland (residence) 
319 E. Washington Street, Levelland, Texas 79336​  
806-894-2268 

dmarcos@catholiclubbock.org  
Diocesan Worship Committee 
 

 

 

 
 
 
O'Connor, Rev. Msgr James​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Retired to Ireland January 2, 2017 
jimsoconnor@gmail.com  
 

 

 

Ohlig, Rev. John 
Saint Anthony, Brownfield (residence) 
P.O. Box 671, Brownfield, Texas 79316​  
806-637-6626 
San Francisco De Asis, Ropesville 
P.O. Box 92, Ropesville, Texas 79358 
806-637-2344 
johlig@yahoo.com ​  
CCHD Board 
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Pérez, Rev. René 
Saint Joseph, Lubbock (residence) 
102 North Ave P, Lubbock, Texas 79401 
806-317-1309 O​ 806-747-9990 R 
Fr_reneperez@yahoo.com  
 

 

 

 
 
Perry, OP Rev. Bob U. 
Retired, In Residence​  
Saint Elizabeth University Parish, Lubbock​  
2305 Main Street, Lubbock, Texas 79401​​  
806-762-5225 O​ 806-762-5225 R 
stelizabeth@nts-online.net   
 

 

 

 
 
Phelps, Rev. Anthony​  
Retired February 22, 2024, Out of Diocese, Diocesan Hermit 
Monastery of Our Lady of the Desert 
10258 US-64 Blanco, NM 87412 
623-505-8999 
peacock7531@gmail.com  
 

 

 Phillips, Very Rev. Jonathan​  
Saint Michael, Levelland (residence) 
319 E. Washington Street, Levelland, Texas 79336​  
806-894-2268​ ​ ​  
Sacramental Minister 
Saint Philip Ner, Pep 
P.O. Box 395, Pep, Texas 79353 
806-385-6043 
Saint Ann, Morton 
105 NE 8th Street, Morton, Texas 79346 
806-266-8693 
jp021983@gmail.com  
Brownfield Dean, Presbyteral Council 
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Piña, Rev. Martin​  
Saint Patrick, Lubbock (residence) 
1603 Cherry Ave, Lubbock, Texas 79403 
806-765-5123​  
frmartin3344@outlook.com​   
Vicar for Retired Priests 

 

 Poonely, Very Rev.  George​  
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Plainview (residence) 
P.O. Box 1269, Plainview, Texas 79072 
806-293-0085 O 806-291-0195 R​  
Sacred Heart, Plainview​ 
400 W. 29th Street, Plainview, Texas 79072 
806-296-2753 
Saint Alice, Plainview 
1114 Houston Street, Plainview, Texas 79072 
806-293-2891 
 georgepoonely@gmail.com 
Plainview Dean, Presbyteral Council, Diocesan Pastoral Committee 

 

 

Powell, Rev.  Jacob 
Saint Joseph, Slaton (residence) 
205 S 19th Street, Slaton, Texas 79364​  
806-828-3944 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Slaton​  
705 S 4th Street, Slaton, Texas 79364​  
806-828-7022 
fatherpowell@protonmail.com  
Clergy Personnel Board 

 

 

 
 
Rathinam, IMS Rev. John Stephen 
Saint John the Baptist, Lubbock (residence) 
10303 Indiana Ave suite 400-363 Lubbock, Texas 79423 
3323 86th Street, Lubbock, Texas, 79423 (Rectory)​  
806-771-2673 O​ 806-747-5996 R 
puneetstephen@hotmail.com  
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Redulla, Rev. Msgr. Arsenio​ ​  
Retired July 1, 2020 
3101 Ave N, Snyder, Texas 79549 
senredulla@gmail.com  
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Rendón, Rev. Msgr. Nicolás​  
Retired to Philippines, July 1, 2020 
 

 

 

 
 
Restrepo, OP Very Rev. John G. 
Saint Elizabeth University Parish, Lubbock (residence) 
2305 Main Street, Lubbock, Texas 79401 
806-762-5225 
johngrestrepo@gmail.com  
Presbyteral council, East Lubbock Dean 
 

 

 

Santhappan, HGN Rev. John Peter, 
Saint Michael, Anson (residence) 
2010 CR 477, Anson, Texas 79501 
325-823-2777 
Saint George, Haskell 
901 N. 16th Street, Haskell, Texas 79521 
940-864-3171 
Saint Ann, Stamford 
104 New Braunfels Street, Stamford, Texas 79553​  
325-773-2659 
 frjohnpeter43@gmail.com 
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Santhiago, HGN, Rev. Silta Selvaraj 
Saint Joseph, Rotan (residence) 
303 E. Lee Street, Rotan, Texas 79546​  
325-267-6413 
Holy Trinity, Hamlin 
2010 CR 477, Anson, Texas 79501 
325-823-2777 
Sacred Heart, El Ranchito 
Saint Mary, Aspermont​  
fr.selvaraj@gmail.com  

 

 

 
 
Smith, Rev. John K.​  
Hospital Ministry, Covenant Health 
3619 58th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79415 
flabby76@hotmail.com ​​  
 

 

 

 
Teo, Rev. Eduardo C​  
Saint James, Seminole (residence) 
P.O. Box 898, Seminole, Texas 79360 
432-758-2371​  
Saint Paul, Seagraves 
Freduardo61@gmail.com ​  
Pension and Disability 
 

 

 

 
 
 
Thanavelil, Rev. Dr. Joseph​  
Retired July 1, 2025 
joseosb@googlemail.com  
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Trull, Rev. Jeremy 
Rector, Rother Seminarian Propaedeutic House (residence) 
1114 Houston Street, Plainview, Texas 79072 
jtrull17@yahoo.com  
Presbyteral Council, Clergy Personnel, Co-Director of Vocations 

 

 

 Williams, Very Rev. Robert​  
Retired, From Diocese of Dallas 
Sacramental Minister 
San Ramon, Woodrow (residence) 
15706 Loop 493, Lubbock, Texas 79423 (use this for mailing) 
806-863-2201 
Saint Jude, Tahoka 
P.O. Box 785, Tahoka Texas 79373 
806-561-4436 
rrexwilliamsjr@gmail.com  
 vicar for priests, Presbyteral Council, Clergy Personnel 

 

 

 
Wood, Rev. Brian 
Saint Isidore, Abernathy (residence)​  
17813 N. I-27, Abernathy, Texas 79311 
806-298-4278 O     806-298-4278 R 
Our Lady Queen of Apostles, New Deal​ ​ 
fr.brianwood@yahoo.com ​  
Catholic Charities Board of Directors, Pension and disability 
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NECROLOGY 

 

Buxkemper, Rev. Msgr. Roland 
Comiskey, Rev. Msgr. James 
Craven, Rev. Terence 
Diebel, Rev. Thomas 
Del Rio, Rev. Oscar 
Furlong, Rev. James 
Gist, Rev. Msgr. Jack 
Gonzalez, Rev. Msgr. Antonio 
Halfmann, Rev. Msgr. Curtis T. 
Hayden, Rev. Johnrose 
Hemp, Rev. Lawrence 
Howell, Rev. Rodney 
Huber, Rev. Clarence 
Judd, Rev. Timothy 
Kenney, Rev. Gerard John 
Kolodziejcsyk, Rev. Joseph 
Leatham, Rev. Msgr Gerald 
Melcher, Rev. Michael J. 
McCartney, Rev. James (Jim) Stephen 
Oracion, Rev. Samuel 
Pahamtang, Rev. Leonardo (Leo) 
Pasupil, Rev. Philip 
Ramirez, SAC, Rev. Cornelio 
Reyes, Rev. Reynaldo 
Roney​ Rev. George 
Schwertner, Rev. Msgr. Timothy Paul 
Thadathil, Rev. Chacko T. 
Thekkedam, Rev. George 
To Duc Bach, Rev. James 
Vazhe Parampil, Rev. Thomas 

09-25-2024 
04-01-2017 
09-24-2008 
02-16-2018 
09-10-2000 
08-02-2000 
01-28-1995 
12-09-2011 
12-02-2012 
01-29-2012 
02-08-2017 
01-10-1993 
10-30-2005 
01-11-2021 
12-26-2015 
01-22-1996 

01-12-2022 

12-31-2017 
08-05-2025 
07-31-2023 
12-17-2024 
06-04-2025 
04-08-2019 
08-16-2009 
09-03-2021 
02-24-2025 
07-24-2025 
05-29-2008 
03-31-2003 
02-08-2012 
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